($1.673 million) and the 2021 (EPS CAGR) expenses ($0.275 million) and the payroll tax paid on the plans as the CAGR hurdles as defined under the LTI plan, are unlikely to be
achieved;
(ii) The Company issued 277,182 shares under its General Employee Share Plan in the reporting period with no monetary consideration payable by participating eligible
employees who each received approximately $1,000 worth of shares ($0.782 million).

c) The Company continued its investment in transformation projects and during the period the Company incurred ($4.745 million) non-capital costs associated with the
implementation of a time and attendance system and the initial planning phase of a replacement of its enterprise resource planning (ERP) and point-of-sale systems. Other
transformation project expenses include external consultant costs associated with project management costs to deliver the transformation projects.

d) Tax impact from pro forma adjustments includes income tax expense relating to performance rights vesting under the Company’s Long Term Incentive Plan ($0.864 million).

24

Investor Presentation 2023

FY23 FY22

Statutory
FY23

Add
Pro Forma Adj (1)

Pro Forma
FY23

Statutory
FY22

Add
Pro Forma Adj (1)

Pro Forma
FY22

$ million
Sales 524.3 (8.5) (a) 515.8 507.3 507.3

Cost of sales (328.1) 5.2 (322.8) (311.5) (311.5)
Gross Profit 196.2 (3.3) 192.9 195.8 195.8

Store expenses (78.7) 1.7 (77.1) (69.4) (69.4)
Marketing expenses (8.3) 0.1 (8.2) (8.2) (8.2)
Warehouse expenses (8.1) 0.1 (8.0) (7.0) (7.0)
Administrative expenses (35.9) 1.7 (b) (34.2) (39.4) 9.3 (30.1)
Project Expenses (4.7) 4.7 (c) 0.0 (4.7) 4.7 0.0
EBITDA 60.4 5.1 65.5 67.0 14.0 81.0
Depreciation and amortisation (36.5) 0.2 (36.3) (31.8) (31.8)
EBIT 24.0 5.3 29.2 35.3 14.0 49.3
Net finance costs (8.7) (8.7) (7.0) (7.0)
Profit before tax 15.2 5.3 20.5 28.3 14.0 42.3
Income tax expense (5.4) (0.6) (d) (6.0) (8.8) (3.9) (12.7)
Net profit after tax 9.9 4.6 14.5 19.5 10.1 29.6

Appendix 2: AASB 16 Transition Impact - Pro Forma Income Statement

Investor Presentation 2023

FY23 FY22

Pro Forma
FY23

Reversal of AASB
16 Depreciation

and Interest
Add Operating

Lease Expenses
Pre-AASB 16

FY23
Pro Forma

 FY22

Reversal of AASB 16
Depreciation and

Interest
Add Operating

Lease Expenses
Pre-AASB 16

FY22

$ million

Sales 515.8 515.8 507.3 507.3

Cost of sales (322.8) (322.8) (311.5) (311.5)

Gross Profit 192.9 192.9 195.8 195.8

Store expenses (77.1) (30.1) (107.2) (69.4) (27.1) (96.6)

Marketing expenses (8.2) (8.2) (8.2) (8.2)

Warehouse expenses (8.0) (3.7) (11.7) (7.0) (3.0) (10.0)

Administrative expenses (34.2) (0.4) (34.6) (30.1) (0.4) (30.5)

Project Expenses 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

EBITDA 65.5 (34.3) 31.2 81.0 (30.5) 50.5
Depreciation and
amortisation (36.3) 28.6 (7.7) (31.8) 25.6 (6.2)

EBIT 29.2 28.6 (34.3) 23.5 49.3 25.6 (30.5) 44.3

Net finance costs (8.7) 7.0 (1.7) (7.0) 6.1 (0.9)

Profit before tax 20.5 35.6 (34.3) 21.8 42.3 31.7 (30.5) 43.5

Income tax expense (6.0) (10.7) 10.3 (6.4) (12.7) (9.5) 9.2 (13.1)

Net profit after tax 14.5 24.9 (24.0) 15.4 29.6 22.2 (21.4) 30.4

25

Glossary
Comparable Store Sales
Growth

• Calculated as a percentage change of the total sales generated from stores (including
the online store) in a relevant period, compared to the total sales from the same set of
stores in the prior financial year, provided the stores were open at the beginning of the
prior financial year

Cost of Doing Business
(CODB)

• Includes store, administrative, marketing and warehousing expenses (excluding the impact
of AASB 16 depreciation and amortisation)

PLEX • Private Label & Exclusive Products

Exclusive Products • Products sourced by Baby Bunting for sale on an exclusive basis (so that those products